($
3,

98
9,

19
3)

($
1,

81
5,

79
9)

$1
,2

04
,8

26
$1

,7
53

,0
13

($
66

9,
32

4)
($

7,
27

9,
34

3)
($

7,
81

8,
22

0)
($

37
,6

44
,6

32
)

2022 ROE TRIGGER
EXHIBIT 2

FILED: JULY 1, 2022
PAGE 4 OF 4

22

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re:  Petition to Implement Return on )  DOCKET NO.: 2022____-EI

Equity Provisions in 2021 Agreement  )

By Tampa Electric Company   )

____________________________________)

April 2022 Earnings Surveillance Report

With Illustrative Pro Forma Adjustments

Exhibit Three

23

   TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY SCHEDULE 1
EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

April 2022 Filed with Weather Normalization and ROE Trigger Revenues

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Actual FPSC FPSC Pro Forma Pro Forma

I. Average Rate of Return Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted
   (Jurisdictional) ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ----------------------------------- ------------------------
------------------------------------------------------
Net Operating Income $ 528,446,374 (a) (83,621,080) (b) 444,825,294 (20,924,130) $ 423,901,165

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ----------------------------------- ------------------------
Average Rate Base 8,686,811,424 (1,537,584,816) 7,149,226,608 0 7,149,226,608

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ----------------------------------- ------------------------
Average Rate of Return 6.08% 6.22% 5.93%

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
II. Year End Rate of Return
   (Jurisdictional)
------------------------------------------------------
Net Operating Income $ 528,446,374 (a) (83,645,525) (b) 444,800,849 (20,924,130) $ 423,876,720

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ----------------------------------- ------------------------
Year End Rate Base 8,746,477,695 (1,216,927,335) 7,529,550,360 0 7,529,550,360

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ----------------------------------- ------------------------
Year End Rate of Return 6.04% 5.91% 5.63%

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------

   (a) Includes AFUDC debt of  $17,506,417  and  AFUDC equity of  $39,483,147
   (b) Includes reversal of AFUDC earnings.

17,506,416.68   39,483,146.62

III. Required Rate of Return
   Average Capital Structure
   (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
------------------------------------------------------
   Low 5.84 %

[…]

EXPLANATION: The billing determinants reflected on this schedule are those included in Tampa Electri c's 2022 projected ECCR filing dated August 6, 2021,
which were later restructured to match the rate des~n agreed to In the company's 2021 Settlement Agreement

(Rale Case Docket No. 20210034-EI). and which restructured billing determinants were used to set the company's

2022 ECCR factors as reflected in Ordar No. PSC-2021-0427-FOF-EI , issued No11Bmber 17, 2021

Rate Schedule Total

Pre.!ent Revenue Calculation Pro~sed Revenue Calculation
$ Rsve nue

1,228,?55 ,339

Page 10 of 10

Type of dale shown:

$ Revenue

1,238.25~330

Current Base Rates and Revenue with ECCR Billlng Determinants

Proposed Base Rates and Revenue with ECCR B~ling Determinants

Witness: J, M. Williams

Revenue

Difference

10,000,000

Revenue Percent

Increase

0.81420/4

Recap Schedules: E-13e

2022 R
O

E TR
IG

G
ER

EXH
IBIT 4

FILED
: JU

LY 1, 2022
PAG

E 20 O
F 25

53

SCHEDULE E-130 REVENUE FROM SALE OF ELECTRICITY BY RATE SCHEDULE Page 1 cf 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION· Compare revenue by rate schodule under present. and proposed nites Type of date shown:

Ctnent Base Revenue
COMPANY: TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY Proposed Base Rewnue

$000) Witness: J. M. Williams

(1) (2) (3) (4)

BaSG Base

Revenue under Revenue under

Une Pffisont Pmpo,ed Dolors Percent
No. Rate Retes Rates {2)·(1) (3)/(1!

RS, RSVP-1 776,798 783,122 6,324 0.8142%

GS, GST 80,24'3 80,902 653 0.8142%

cs 2,558 2,579 21 0.8142%

GSD,GSDT 271,384 273,594 2,210 0.8142%

GSD Optional 30,065 30,309 245 0.8142%

GSLOPR,GSLDTPR 37,595 37,901 306 0.8142%

GSLDSU,GSLDTSU 9,854 9,934 80 0.8142%

SBD,SBDT 0.0000%

SBLDPR,SBLDTPR 2,494 2,515 20 0.8142¾

10 SBLDSU,SBLDTSU 14,044 14,159 114 0.8142%
11 LS-1,LS-2 (Energy Service! 3,215 3,241 28 0.8142%

12 Tote! 1,228,255 1,238,255 10,000 0.8142%

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23 Addlionel Base Charyes s 10,000
24

25

28

27

28

29

30

31 Summery by Rate Class

32 RS 776,798 783,122 6,324

33 GS ~ 83,480 674

34 859,604 866,603 6,999 0.8142%

35

36 GSO 301,449 303,903 2,454 0.8142%

37

38 GSLDPR 40,089 40,416 326 0.8142%
39 GSLDSU ~ ~ 195 0.8142%

40 63,987 64,508 521

41

42 LS Energy 3,215 3,241 28 0.8142%

43

44

45 TOTAL 1,228,255 1,238.255 10,000 0.8142%

46

47

Supporting Schedules: E-13c

2022 R
O

E TR
IG

G
ER

EXH
IBIT 4

FILED
: JU

LY 1, 2022
PAG

E 21 O
F 25

54

ROE TRIGGER
SCHEDULE A-2 FULL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS BILL COMPARISON - TYPICAL MONTHLY BILLS
FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: For each raff!, calculate typical monthly blls for prt1sent rates and proposed rates.

COMPANY: TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

RS - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RA TE SCHEDULE

RS BILL UNDER PRESENT RATES BILL UNDER PROPOSED RATES
(1) (2) (3) {4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (0) {10) {11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) {17) (18) {19)